
dep

west Virginia department of envlronmentoi pfotectlon

Onice of Oil and Gas

601 S?'*" Street, S.E,
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
wvvw.dep.wv.gov

Tuesday, August 10, 2021

WELL WORK PERMIT

Horizontal 6A / New Drill

EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY

625 LIBERTY AVE., SUITE 1700

PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

Re: Permit approval for BIG464 5H

47-103-03433-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the Issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (3(

Operator's Well Number:
Farm Name:

U.S. WELL NUMBER:

Horizontal 6A

Date Issued:

B1G464 5H

EQT PRODUCTION COMPAig

47-103-03433-00-00

New Drill

8/10/2021

Promoting a healthy environment.

08/13/2021



API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virgiiiia Code § 22-6A-8(d) aUows the Office of OU and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
Pennit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the spegfied nemitf

conditions mav result in mforoemeiit action.

CONlDmONS

1. This pioposed activity may require pennit coverage from the United Stales Anny Coips of Engineere
(USAGE). Through this pennii you are hereby bemg advised to consuh wWi USAGE regarding this proposed
activity.

2. If the opmator CTcounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth, the operator
notity the inqiector within 24 hours. Modificaticms to the casing program may be necessary to comply

with W. Va. Code § 22-6A-5a (12), vdiich requires drilling to a minimum depth of thirty feet below the
bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should
the operator drill more than one hundred (100) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty
(20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.

3. When compacting fills, eadi lift bqfore compftotion shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the
moisture content of the fill matmial shall be vritliin limits as detmmlned by the Standard Proctor Density test
of the actual soils used in specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratory
Compacticm Characteristics of Soil Using Standard Effort, to achieve 95 Vo compaction of tiie optimum
density. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill. All test
results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

4. Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in tireir approved
water management plan witiiin 24 hours of watm' management plan activation.

5. Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be
constructed and plugged in accoidande with the standards of the Bureau for Public Health set forth in its
Legislative rule entitled Water Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R-19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public
Health regarding permit requirements. In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surfece
owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water supply
well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the drinking well owner prior to opmating tiie water
supply well.

6. Pursuant to the requirements pertaining to tiie sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the operator
shall, no latm* than thirty (30) days after receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to the Chief and any
of the users vdio may have requested such analyses.

7. 24 hours prior to the initiation of the completion process the operator shall notity the Chief or his designee.

8. During the completion process the operator shall monitor annular pressures and report any anomaly noticed to
the chief ot his designee inunediately.

9. If any explosion or other accident causing loss of life or serious pesonal injury occurs in ot about a well or
well work on a well, the well opmiator or its contractor shall give notice, stating tiie particulars of the
explosion or accidoit, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chie^ within 24 hours of said

10. During the casing and cmnenting process, in the evmit cemret does not return to the surfece, the oil and gas
inspector shall be notified within 24 hours.

08/13/2021



API Numbo':

PERMIT CONDITIONS

11. The operator shall provide to the Office of Oil and Gas the dates of each of the following within 30 days of
their occurrence: completion of constniclion of the well pad, commencmnent of drillings cessation of drilling,
completion of any other pennitted well woilc, and compl^on of the well. Such notice ghali be provided by
sending an email to DEPOOGNotii^r@wv.gov.

08/13/2021



WW-6B

(04/15)

API NO. 47- /Q3 - 0 ?*/33
OPERATOR WELL NO. sh

Well Pad Name: big464

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: EQT Production Company 306686 Welzel ^ Grant ^Big Run

2) Operator's Well Number: 5H

Operator ID County District Quadrangle

Well Pad Name: BIG464

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: EQT Production Compan^^ Public Road Access: CR1

4) Elevation, current ground: 1246.8' (built) Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1246.8' (built)

5) Well Type (a) Gas X Oil Underground Storage

Other

(b)IfGas Shallow 21.

Horizontal 2^

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No Yes

Deep

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):

Marcellus, 7,399", ST. 2,620 RSI

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: ^399'
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus^

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 9390' ^

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 1412• r

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 109", 184', 432' ̂

13) Method to Detennine Fresh Water Depths: Offset Wells - 47-103-30593, 47-103-30910

14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 1724', 1848'

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 556'-559', 795'-797', 897'-899', 912'-919'

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other):

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:

Depth:

Seam:

Owner:

No X

received
Ofncs of Oil and Gas

lUL 0 8 2021

VWDapaKmenf of
Environmoncai Protection

Page 1 of 308/13/2021



WW-6B

(04/15)

API NO. 47. /^)3 _ 03V3S
OPERATOR WELL NO.

Well Pad Name:

18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE
Size

(in)

New

or

Used

Grade
Weisht oer ft.

(Ib/ft)

FOOTAGE: For

Drillina (ft)

INTERVALS:

Left in Well

mi

CEMENT:

Fill-UD

fCii. Ft.)/CTS

Conductor 26 New A-500 85.6 40 40 r-- 50 ft^3 / CTS

Fresh Water 13 3/8 New J-55 54.5 1019 1019 - 1000 ff^S / CTS

Coal

Intermediate 9 5/8 New J-55 36 2441 2441 ^ 1000 ff^S/CTS

Production 5 1/2 New P-110 20 9390 9390 ̂ SOO' above inlermediQle casing

Tubing

Liners

TYPE

Size (in)
Wellbore

Diameter (in)

Wall

Thickness

(in)

Burst Pressure

fpsi)

Anticinated

Max. Internal

Pressure (osi)

Cement

Type

Cement

Yield

(cu. ft./k)

Conductor 26 30 0.312 1050 18 Class A 1.18

Fresh Water 13 3/8 17 1/2 0.380 2730 2184 Class A / Type 1 1.13-1.19

Coal

Intermediate 9 5/8 12 3/8 0.352 3520 2816 Class A / Typo l 1.13- 1.19

Production 5 1/2 8 1/2 0.361 14360 11488 Class A/H 1.04 - 2.10

Tubing

Liners

PACKERS

Kind:
WV D-?)

Environms

Sizes:

Depths Set:

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JUL 0 8 2021

aiment of

Page 2 of 3
08/13/2021



WW-6B API NO. 47-
(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. Jh

Well Pad Name; big464

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill and complete a new horizonlal well in the Marcellus Formation. Drill the vertical, kick off and drill
curve. Drill the lateral in the Marcellus. Cement casing.

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

Hydraulic fracturing is completed in accordance with state regulations using water recycled from previously fractured
wells and obtained from freshwater sources. This water Is mixed with sand and a small percentage (less than 0.1%) of
chemicals (including 15% Hydrochloric acid, friction reducer, biocide, and scale inhibitor), referred to in the industry as
a "slickwater" completion. Maximum anticipated internal casing pressure is expected to be approximately 10,000 psi,
maximum anticipated treating rates are expected to average approximately 100 bpm. Stage lengths vary from 150 to
300 feet. Average approximately 350,000 gallons of water per stage. Sand sizes vary from 100 mesh to 20/40 mesh.
Average approximately 200,000-600,000 pounds of proppant per stage.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): N/A - Site Built

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): N/A - Site Built

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

Surface: Bow spring centrallzers - One centralizer at the shoe and one spaced every 500'.
Intermediate: Bow spring centralizers- One centralizer at the shoe and one spaced every 500'.
Production: One solid body centralizer spaced every joint from production casing shoe to KOP.

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:

Conductor: Class A no additives ^
Surface: Calcium Chloride. Used to speed the setting of cement slurries ^
Intermediate: Calcium Chloride. Used to speed the setting of cement slurries'. Office of (feas
Production: Calcium Carbonate, Fluid Loss, Extender, Dispersent, Viscosifier, Defoamer, POZ,'Bonding Agent, Retaroen
Anti-Settling/Suspension Agent || || ^ j]

yW Departrnon! df
25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures: d;^V, ;;ion

Surface: Circulate hole clean while rotating & reciprocating the drill string until cuttings diminish at
surface.

Intermediate: Circulate hole clean while rotating & reciprocating the drill string until cuttings diminish at
surface.

Production: Perform a cleanup cycle by pumping 3-8 bottoms up or until the shakers are clean. Check
volume of cuttings coming across the shakers every 15 minutes.

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page 3 of 3
08/13/2021



dep
west Virginia department of envltonrnonlal protejchon

Ofi'ici.' Ill'Oil iinii (liis

(lUI 57"' Slrcoi, SI.
rtuirksUiii. WV 25.504
(304) 926-0450
(304) 926-0452 fax

rari Ka) loinbliii, Ciovcriior
Uanilv C. lliilTman. raWticl SctTClary

ikp.HV.fiOV

March 18.2014

Nabors Completion & Piociuction Scrvicc.s Company
1380 Route 286 Hwy i;«12l

Indiana PA 1570]

Re; Cement Variance Request

Dear Sir or Madam.

This agency is approving a \:ii'iance request ibr llie cenienl blend listed beiov. to be used
on surface and eoa! protection striiig.s for the drilling of oil and ga.s wclLs in tlie state of West
Virginia. I he variance cannot Iv used vviilmut rcqiie.siing its ii.se on a permit application and
approval by ibis agency;

[ype 1 (2% Calcium Clilonde-Aeeclcrtiloi, 0.25'l'ii Su|icr Miike-l.ost Circulation. .5,2%
Water. 04% Type "i" Ccniont)

Ifyou have ai\y questions regarding this matter feel free to eontacl me at 304-926-0499,
ext. 1653.

Sincccel)'

M
/.lantes Pelcr.son

linvironincnliil Resources Speciniist / Permitting

Promoting a healthy environment.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JUL 0 8 2021

WV Department
Environmental Protection

08/13/2021



west Virginia doportmcnt of environmental protection

Office of Oii and tins

60 i 57'^Sircd, SIv
Cliiirk-stim, WV 253(M

(304| 926-0450
(304) 926-0452 fa*

iiarl Rsiy Toiiibiiii, (iovcriior
Uaiuiv itutVmnn, (.'iibiiiL't Socrclarj'

dcpAiv.^in

BF.FORK tin: OFFK K OF Oil, AND GAS

DKFAUTMFiNT OF ENVIRONMl^M AL PUOTEC TION

SI A! F, OF WEST VIRGINIA

IN THK MA ITKR OF A VAItl ANCF FROM

RFGIJLAIION 35 CSK § 4-11.4/II.5/I4.1
AND 35 GSR |< 8-9.2.11. 4/5/(i/8 OF rilF
IllKOf'FR.VnONAl.

Rl'XiULA I IONS OF ( FMFN'I IN(i OIL

ANDG.ASWFIJS

) ORDER NO. 2014-17

RI.I'OKTOF niE OFFK K

Niibni'.s Gninplciioii & Prmluilioii Sorvicc.s (\i. ruciiic.sl.s approval ol'ii dift'erciU cemenl
blentl for use in ccmcntiiiy sui'lacc and coal prolcction casing oToil atui gas wells.

FINDINGSOFFA< 1

1.) Nabons Completion Produclion Scrvicc.s Co. proposes ibc rolluwing ccmeni blend;

•  2% Calcium Chloride (Accelerator)

•  0.2.") % Super l-'hikc (l.osi (.Circulation)
•  94% Type'T* Cement
•  5,20%. Water

2.) l.aboraU)ry testing results indicate that Ihc blend listed in Fact No.l will achieve a 500
psi comprcssive strength within 6 hours and a 2,435 psi eompre.s,sive strength within 24
hours.

REGEA'ED
Office cf Oil and Gas

JUL 0 8 2021

WV Depa'lmsnt of
Enviionmentai Piotection

Promoting a healthy environment.

08/13/2021



Hiiczoimi

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuanl lo Articles 6 and 6A, Cliapler 22 ol'lhe Code of West Virginia, the OITicc of Oil
and Gas lias jurisdiction over the subject matter embraced in said notice, and the persons
interested therein, and jurisdiction lo promulgate the Kereinatler prescribed Order.

Pursuant to 35 CSR 4-1 1.5 and 35 CSR § 8-*>.2.h.8 the Cliicl of the Oflke of Oil and
Gas may approve diOerent cement blends upon the well operator providing satislaetory proof
that different cement types arc adequate.

OUDKR

It is ordered that Nabors Completion & I'roduelion Services ('o. may use the cement
blend listed in bindings orb'act No, 1 for the cemciiling of surface and coal protection casing of
oil and ga.s wells in the Slate as may be reqiie.sled by oil anii gas operators, 'i'lie wailing lime on
the cement blend shall be S hours. The eemenl blend shall be mixed in .strict aecordanee with llie

specifications for each blend and weight measurements made on-silc lo assure the cement
slurries meet the minimum weight speeilleations, /\ sample shall be collected aiui. il alter 8
hours the cement is not set up. additional lime will he required. Nabors Completion &
Production .Scr\ tees Co. shall keep a reeorti orecmeni blend i<ibs in whicli the eemenl blend
approved under this order is to be used and made available lo the (trilcc of Oil and (ias upon
request.

Dated this, the 18lh dav of March. 2014.

IN Tiiunamt;Of- rill-;siatloi' whsi Virginia

OlTICI-OPOIl. ANDG.AS

DliPARTMI-NT 01- L-NVIRONMHNTAl. PRO TLC riON

01' ri IH STA TH OF WLST VIRGINIA

.lame.s Nj,aftin. Ciijtf
Office 6f Oil and Cuts

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JUL 0 8 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

08/13/2021



Drilling Obicclivus;

County:

Marcellus

Wetzel

WKS l VIRGINIA Gi:Ot.(K:K Al, I'HOGNOSIS

llorizoiiin! Well

Kir;-i64

S-aOOl24

Quad: Big Run

KIcvatiiin: 1259 KB 1246 CL

TVD:

Recommended Azimuth «N/A Degrees Recommended LP to TD:

Proposed Logging Suite: Pilot Logging Not neetled

ESTIMATED FORMATION TOPS From Pilots on BIG57 and B]Gt82

I-oniiation ToolTVDl Base CrVDi Litlioioux' Coininenls

ITesli Water Zone 1 432 !W Kv 109,181,432. . .

WayncsbiirB Coal 556 559 Coal

Coal 795 797 Coal No known pHst/presenl/arid or fiiliirc mining wilhin the area

Sewicklcy Coal 897 899 Coal

Pittslmi^ii Coal 912 919 Coal

Maxioii 1792 1971 Sandstone S\\ -li- 1724.1848.

Big Lime 2234 2310 Limestone

Big Injun 2322 2391 Sandstone

int. csg pi 2441

V\'cit 2520 2670 Sandstone

Top Devonian 2735

Oanlz 2735 2771 Silty Sand
Fifty fool 2876 2932 Silty Sand Storage is NOT of concent
Thirty foot 297 i 2998 Silty Sand

Gordon 3027 3072 Silty Sand

Forth Sand 3097 3110 Silty Sand Base iif Offset Well Perforations nt 3129' TVD

Fifth Sand 3169 3188 Silty Sand

Bayard 3222 3240 Silty Sand

Warten 3645 3669 Silly Sand
Specehley 3765 3813 Silly Sand

Bailiown A 4123 4138 Silly Sand

Rilcy 4608 4650 Silly Sand

Benson 5237 5286 Silts' Sand

Alexander 565! 5718 Silly Sand

Elks 5718 6917 Gray Shales and Silts

Scinyea 6917 7080 Gray shale
Middlesex 7080 7130 Shale

Genescc 7136 7223 Gray shale inicrbedded
Geiicscn 7223 7255 Black Shale

Tiilly 7255 7280 Liniestonc

1 lamillon 7280 7378 Gray shale with some
Marcellus 7378 7429 Black Shale

Pineell 7393 7396 Limestone

-Lateral Zone 7399

Cherry Valley 7409 74)3 Limestone

Oiiondaea 7429 Limestone

Target Tliiekness 51 feel

Max Aniicitraied Rock Pressure 2620 PSl

Top RR Base RR
69 73

76 80

96 114

125 132 Base (if Red

RECEIVED ̂
Office of Oil and Gas

JUL 0 8 2021

wv Department of
Environmental Protection

Comments:

Intermediate casing point is recommended beneathi the Big injun to shut off any water production from the Upper Devonian sands,
regulations

Intennediate casing should be cemented into the surface string per WV

LATERM. DRtl.LING TOLERANCES

Manvlcw - Latvrnl: Deviate as little as iiossililc to the left or riphl of the planned weilbore.
Manview • Tl): DO NOT liXThND beyond recommended weilbore to avoid leascline.

KECOMMENDU) fASINO POINTS

Fresh Waier/Coal CSG CD

Intermediate 1: CSG OD

Production: CSG OD

13 3/8

9 5/8

5 I'2

CSG DEI'TII

CSG DEPTH

CSG DEPTH (fr-TD

1019

2441

Beneath Pitlshuruli Coal

Beneath chcBiK Injun formation

08/13/2021



EOT PRODUCTION COMPANY

400 Woodcllff Drive | Canonsburg, PA 15317

June 14, 2021

Mr. Taylor Brewer
West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601 57th Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Re; Casing on BIG464 5H

Dear Mr. Brewer,

The 13-3/8" surface casing will be set at 1,019' KB, 100' below the deepest workable
coal seam and 587' below the deepest fresh water. The 9-5/8" intermediate string
will be set at 2,441' KB, 50' below the base of the Big Injun formation.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 724-746-9073.

Sincerely,

John Zavatchan

Project Specialist - Permitting

Enc.

RECEIVED, ̂
Office of Oii arid Gas

JUL 0 8 2021

WV Department of.
Environrnenta! Protection

08/13/2021



EQT Production Wellbore Diagram

Well: BIG 464 5H County: Wetzel

Pad: BIG 464 State: West Virginia
Elevation: 1246'GL 1259'KB

Formation: Marcel I us

Conductor @ 40'

26", 85.6#, A-500, cement to surface w/ Class A

Surface @ 1,019'

13-3/8", 54.5#, J-55, cement to surface w/ Class A/Type

Intermediate 2,441'

9-5/8", 36#, J-55, cement to surface w/ Class A/Type I

RECSX'ED
Office of Oil and C5as

JUL 0 8 2021

Production 9,390' MD/7,399' VJD^

5-1/2", 20#, P-110, cement to 500* inside 9-5/8" w/ Class A/H

NOT TO SCALE08/13/2021



(4/16) API Number 47 -
Operator's Well No. big464 sh

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name EQT Production Company OP Code 306686

Watershed (HUC 10) Wiley Fork Quadrangle Big Run

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbis of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes [ v*^! No
Will a pit be used? Yes _ No /

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: N/A

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes No If so, what ml.? N/A

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application

*  Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 0014,8462,4037

■  Reuse (at API Number various

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (Explain

Yes. The closed loop system will remove dfill cuttings from the drilling fluid. The drill cuttings are
Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: then prepared for transportation to an off-site disposal facility,

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. See Attached

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Synthetic Mud

Additives to be used in drilling medium? See Attached

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. LandHII

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) N/A

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? See Attached List

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there Gas
penalties for submitting false infop«jatioi)^in^lu4ing,j^ po!^biJitypf fine or imprisonment.

JUL 0 8 2021
Company Official Signature ^

Company Official {Typed Zaii^n c,,.]/! °Sgl"rrol'ccllon
Company Official Title Specialist - Permitting

Subscribed and sworn before^tefore'ym< day of 20

^  Notary Publ (commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal
/  I Rebecca Shrum, Notary Public

My commission expires i | BeaverCounty
~Mycommission expires March 9,2024

Commission number 1267706
Member. Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

08/13/2021



EQT Production Water Plan

Offslte Disposals for Unconventional Wells

Facility Name Address Address 2 aty State Zip Phone County State Permit Number

CWS Trucking Inc. P.O. Box 391 Willlamstown WV 26187 740-516-3586 Noble OH 3390

Broad Street Energy LLC 37 West Broad Street Suite 1100 Columbus OH 43215 740-516-5381 Washingotn OH 8462

LAD Liquid Assets Disposal Inc. 226 Rankin Road Washington PA 15301 724-350-2760 Ohio WV USEPAWV0014

Triad Energy PC Box430 Reno OH 45773 740-516-6021 Noble OH 4037

740-374-2940

Tri County Waste Water Management, Inc. 1487 Toms Run Road Holbrook PA 15341 724-627-7178 Greene PA TC-1009

724-499-5647

King Excavating Co. Advance Waste Services 101 River Park Drive New Castle PA 16101 Lawrence PA PAR000029132

Waste Management - Meadowfill Landfill Rt. 2, Box 68 Dawson Drive Bridgeport WV 16330 304-326-6027 Harrison WV SWF-1032-98

Approval #100785WV

Waste Management - Northwestern Landfill 512 E. Dry Road Parkersburg WV 26104 304-428-0602 Wood WV SWF-1025 WV-0109400

APEX Landfill 11 County Road 78 PO Box 57 Amsterdam OH 43903 740-543-4389 Jefferson OH 06-08438

Advanced Disposal - Chestnut Valley Landfill 1184 McCleliandtown Road McCleliandtown PA 15458 724-437-7336 Fayette PA 100419

Westmoreland Sanitary Landfill 901 Tyrol Boulevard Belle Vernon PA 15012 724-929-7694 Westmoreland PA 100277

Austin Master Services 801 North 1st Street Martins Ferry OH 43935 740-609-3800 Belmont OH 2014-541

Belmont Solids Control 77505 Cadiz-New Athers Road Cadiz OH 43907 740-942-1739 Harrison OH 2015-511

Diversified Resources 3111 Braun Rd. Belpre OH 45714 740-401-0413 Washington OH

Buckeye Brine 23986 Airport Road

Coshocton OH 43812
740-610-1512

724-591-4393
Coshocton

OH

34-031-27177

34-031-27178

34-031-27241

Central Environmental Services 28333 West Belpre Pike Coolville OH 45723 304-488-0701 Athens OH

Nuverra - Nichols 10555 Veto Road Belpre OH 45714 330-232-5041 Washington OH 34-119-2-8776

Nuverra - Goff 9350 East Pike Road Norwich OH 43767 330-232-5041 Muskingum OH 34-167-2-3862

Nuverra - Wolf 5480 State Route 5 Newton Falls OH 44444 330-232-5041 Trumbull OH 34-155-2-1893

Nuverra - Pander 5310 State Route 5 Newton Falls OH 330-232-5041 Trumbull OH 34-155-2-3795 m
—J

Nuverra - AnnaRock D-1 3549 Warner Road Fowler OH 44418 330-232-5041 Trumbull OH 34-155-2-2403

^
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^
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§
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FQ Helen 199 Bowersock Road

Reno OH 45773

740-374-2940

412-443-4397

740-236-2135 Washington

OH

34-167-2-9577

FQ Dexter 38505 Marietta Rd.

Dexter City OH 45727

740-374-2940

412-443-4397

740-236-2135 Noble

OH 34-121-24037

34-121-24086

FQ Ritchie 122 Lonesome Pine Rd

Ellenboro WV 26346

740-374-2940

412-443-4397

740-236-2135 Ritchie

WV

47-085-09721

FQ Mills 53610 TS Rd 706

Portland OH 45770

740-374-2940

412-443-4397

740-236-2135
Meigs

OH

34-105-2-3619

34-105-2-3652

34-105-2-3637

34-105-2-3651

Petta Enterprises - OH 745 North 3rd Street
Cambridge OH 43725 614-477-1368

Guernsey
OH

Ohio Chiefs Order 25-019

Petta Enterprises - WV 38 Technology Dr. Tridelphia WV 26059 740-255-5727 Ohio vyv

Deep Rock Disposal 2341OH-821 Marietta OH 45750 304-629-0176 Washington OH 34-167-2-9766

s
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WW-9 Attachment

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc.

•  Air is used to drill the top-hole sections of the wellbore (surface, intermediate, and pilot). Water

based mud may be necessary depending on hole conditions to stabilize and drill the

intermediate section. The pilot hole, curve, and lateral sections will be drilled with either air,

water based mud, or synthetic mud.

Additives to be used in drilling medium?

•  Air - biodegradable oil lubricant, detergent, defoaming, water.

• Water based mud - Barite, viscosifer, alkalinity control, lime, filtration control, deflocculates,

biodegradable oil lubricant, defoaming, walnut shell, salt, x-cide, carbonates.

•  Synthetic mud - synthetic base oil, emulsifier, salt, lime, viscosifer, alkalinity control, filtration

control, deflocculates, biodegradable oil lubricant, defoaming, carbonates.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JUL 0 8 2021

WV Departnieni of
Environmenlai Protec'ion

08/13/2021



Form WW-9
Operator's Well No. BIG464 5H

EQT Production Company

Prevegetation pH

Lime ^ Tons/acre or to correct to dH

Fertilizer type Granular 10-20-20

Fertilizer amount lbs/acre

Mulch ^ Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures

Temporary Permanent

Seed Type

KY-31

lbs/acre

40

Seed Type

Orchard Grass

lbs/acre

15

Alsike Clover 5 Alsike Clover 5

Annual Rye 15

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area in
acreage, of the land application area

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:_

Pre-seed/mulch all disturbed areas as soon as reasonably possible,
Comments:

per regulation. Upgrade E&S as necessary per WV DEP E&S Manual.

received
Office u( Oil and Gas

—* 0 8 Z021

WV Departrngnl of
Environmenlal Protection

Title: J"Ky OK,
Field Reviewed? ( _)Yes

Date: fo '! h
f  f )No

08/13/2021



WW-9 BIG 464
PAGE 1 OF 1

QiV "tVeil',

•• Wf.li

» AJk'n Cf«t}>pl
r, Vfi ),

Pad Detail - Not To Scale

2000 4000 6000

Sea e: 1' = 2000 Feet

Big Run 7.5' USGS QUADRANGLE Proposed Disturbance Area Note: SEE SITE PLAN OF BIG 464

FOR COMPLETE GRADING S

Prelected culvert inventory,
(for bid purposes only) Well Site Location See Site Plan

DRAINAGE CONSTRUCTION

INCLUDING EROSION & SEDIMENT

15" minimum diameter culverts See Site Plan Proposed Access Road See Site Plan CONTROL DETAILS. ETC.

24" minimum diameter culverts See Site Plan Approximate Total Disturbance See Site Plan

DRAWKSY j-^ Rutledge
.

IDATE
1 June 03,2021

1 FILENO IDRAWNOFILENO1  125-16 1 BIG 464 Rec Plan BECE!\'ED
Office of Oil and Gas

Enviror.i"ii«ii-^i 1-iot.ccuon

SURVEYING AND M4PP/WG SERVICES PERFORMED BY:

ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC.
1-800-482-8606

Birch River Office 237 Birch River Road

Phone:(304)649-8606 P.O. Box 438
Fax: (304) 549-8608 Birch River, WV 26610

08/13/2021



</7^/0 5-03M33

EQT Production

Hydraulic Fracturing Monitoring Plan

Pad ID: BIG464

County: Wetzel

June 14, 2021

JUL 0 8 2Q2I

tnv,ronmenta/p;oi'^::!;.^^
Page 1 of 2

08/13/2021



Purpose

The purpose of this pad-specific Hydraulic Fracturing Monitoring Plan is to identify and notify

conventional well operators near EQT hydraulic fracturing in Wetzel County, WV prior to hydraulic

fracturing at the following EQT wells on the BIG464 well pad: IH, 3H, 5H, 7H, 9H, IIH, 113H

Due to the requirements under 35CSR8 5.11, the permittee is required to review the area surrounding

the proposed well pad so as to identify and evaluate potential conduits for unintended fracture

propagation.

A report is required to be submitted along with a well work permit application.

The plan is being implemented as an additional safety measure to be utilized in conjunction with existing

best management practices and emergency action plans for the site. These additional measures include

coordination with well operators of the timing and location of the hydraulic fracturing, establishment of

measures well operators should implement, and assurance that the OOG is notified of the timeline, as

well as any issues that may arise during fracturing.

1. Communications with Well Operators

EQT, using available data (WV Geological Survey, WVDEP website, and IMS data service), has identified

all known wells and well operators within 500 feet of this pad and the lateral sections that are known or

could reasonably be expected to be within range of the fracture propagation. A map showing these

wells along with a list of the wells and operators is included in Attachment A.

EQT will notify these operators of the hydraulic fracturing schedule for these wells, and coordinate with

them throughout the fracturing process.

EQT will recommend to these operators at a minimum to:

1. Inspect their surface equipment prior to fracturing to establish integrity and establish pre-

frac well conditions

2. Observe wells closely during and after fracturing and monitor for abnormal increases in

water, gas or pressure

3. Inspect or install master valves or other necessary equipment for wellhead integrity capable

of a pressure recommended by EQT

4. Notify the OOG and EQT if any changes in water, gas production, pressure, or other

anomalies are identified

2. Reporting

EQT will provide information relating to the hydraulic fracturing schedule, communication with other

operators, and ongoing monitoring of the work upon request of OOG or immediately in the event of any

noted abnormalities. Office oFniy^^"Oil an^; Gas

JUL 08 20?|

08/13/2021
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EOT Corporation
625 Liber.y Avenue
_Pittsbuf2h_PAJS222

BIG464

Vertical Offsets and

Foreign Laterals
within 500'

Kfi**) ̂V•l?ncl^ PnrtfcQ UcClaiC S,'&302i

f 0(1 a,,ci

JUL ̂ 2021

Foreign Offset Wells

EBwell Pad Sites
Well Lateral_FM

Formation

Geneseo

—Marcellus

—Utica

1,400

1:1,646,784

~P7^
3r

1.35,667

Disclaimer:

This map is confidenliai and ts to be used only for the express informational
purposes for which h was created Unauthorized use, copying, or dissemination
IS strictly prohibited EOT does not warrant the accuracy of the location of any
Items shown on this map, including, hut not limited to, any structures well or
oipeline facilities, property boundaries, topography, roadways, or waterways.
The hems shown on the map may not have been placed on the map using survey
lines or GPS coordinates. The specific tacanon of any of the map
items should be determined by a field survey performed by a licensed surveyor
upon consuilaiion with EOT.

Wetzei

Cyv ^
^te... . . Marion
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0

SITE SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENTAL PLAN

BIG464 Pad

Mannington

Wetzel County, WV

Wells; 1H, 3H, 5H, 7H, 9H, 11H, 13H (103-03211),

14H (103-03212), 26H (103-03213), 27H (103-03214),

28H (103-03215), 113H

Prepared By: Donnv Prater. CSP. Health and Safety Sciences. LLC

Approved By: Scott M. Held. Senior Safety Coordinator

Created Date: 29-Jan-2Q

Zavacenai

'roject Specialist

EQT Production Company

Bryan Harris

Oil and Gas Inspector

West Virginia DEP

08/13/2021



Topo Quad: Big Run 7.5'

County: Wetzel

District: Grant

Scale:

Date:

1" = 1000'

June 2. 2021

Project No: 125-34-G-16

Water

%

BIG 464

3 Potential Water Sources within 2500'

LEGEND

Red Symbol • Declined Sampling

Blue Symbol • Requested Sampling

/ Unable to Contact

® Well

(D Spring

A  Pond

I  Building

Ste2

Sites

Site 4

SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY:

ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC.
1-a00-482-8606

237 Birch River Road

Birch River, WV 26610
PH: (304) 649-8606
FAX: (304) 649-8608

PREPARED FOR:

CO RD 15/4

■JilL OS
^1/

20^
NAD
N: 390,461.51
E: 1,713,355.50

WGS 84
LAT: 39.567675
LONG: -80.516616
ELEV: 1264.00

as

•n

EQT Production Company
400 Woodcliff Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317
08/13/2021



ecaT Table 1 - Water Source Identification

EQT Well Pad Name; Big 464

EOT Well Number:

Submittal Date: May 2, 2021

Survey / Engineering Company: Allegheny Surveys, Inc.

Site Number: 1 Distance from Gas Well (feet): 2,336 ±

Surface Owner/Occupant: Donald D'Lusky

Address: PO Box 495 Farmlngton, WV 26571 Phone #: 304-777-9220 cell

Field Located Date: 12/16/2016 Owner home during survey (yes/no):

Coordinates: 39.569123, -80.508548 (decimal degrees - NAD 83)

Contact Attempts (Date): 1®': 5/27/2021 2"'^: Door Hanger Left:

□ Landowner Requested
Sampling

□ Landowner Decline
Sampling

□ Unable to Contact
(Further contact attempts to tie

made by EOT's third party
pre-drill sampling lab)

Comments: Certified letter sent May 27, 2021. Info from previous report in 2016. Pond.

Site Number: 2 Distance from Gas Well (feet): 2,367 ±

Surface Owner/Occupant: Donald D'Lusky

Address: PO Box 495 Farmington, WV 26571 Phone #: 304-777-9220 cell

Field Located Date: 12/16/2016 Owner home during survey (yes/no):

Coordinates: 39.568746, -80.508332 (decimal degrees - NAD 83)

Contact Attempts (Date): 1®': 5/27/2021 2"'^: Door Hanger Left:

□ Landowner Requested
Sampling

□ Landowner Decline
Sampling

□ Unable to Contact
(Further contact attempts to be

made by EQT's third party
pre-drifl sampling lab)

Comments: Certified letter sent May 27, 2021. Info from previous report in 2016. Water well.

Site Number: 3 Distance from Gas Well (feet); 2,060 ±

Surface Owner / Occupant: Mariene Barr - Beverly Lynn Barr UE

Address: 2124 Barr Rd Smithfield, WV 26437 Phone #:

Field Located Date: 12/16/2016 Owner home during survey (yes/no):

Coordinates: 39.563023, -80.512462 (decimal degrees - NAD 83)

Contact Attempts (Date): 1®': 5/27/2021 2"'^: Door Hanger Left:

□ Landowner Requested
Sampling

□ Landowner Decline
Sampling

□ Unable to Contact"
(Further contact attempts to be

made by EQT's third party
pre-drill sampling lab)

Comments: Certified letter sent May 27, 2021. Previous Certified signed for by
10/10/2018. Info from report in 2016.

Mariene Barr onOffjce^P^'y^D
and Gas

08 2021

(insert additional pages as needed)

08/13/2021



Site Number; 4 Distance from Gas Well (feet): 3044 ±

Surface Owner / Occupant: Mabel Barr

Address: 722 Barr Rd. Smithfield WV 26437 Phone #: 304-386-9650

Field Located Date: 10/15/2018 Owner home during survey (yes/no): Yes

Coordinates: 39.559321, -80.516238 (decimal degrees - NAD 83)

Contact Attempts (Date): 1®^: 5/27/2021 2"'': Door Hanger Left:

□ Landowner Requested
Sampling

□ Landowner Decline
Sampling

□ Unable to Contact
(Further contact attempts to be

made by EQT's third party
pre-drili sampling lab)

Comments: Certified letter sent May 27, 2021. Water well by Ms. Barr's home located in 2018.

Site Number: 5 Distance from Gas Well (feet): 2958 ±

Surface Owner / Occupant: Mabel Barr

Address: 722 Barr Rd. Smithfield WV 26437 Phone #: 304-386-9650

Field Located Date: 10/15/2018 Owner home during survey (yes/no):

Coordinates: 39.559605, -80.515444 (decimal degrees - NAD 83)

Contact Attempts (Date): 1®^: 5/27/2021 2"*^: Door Hanger Left:

□ Landowner Requested
Sampling

□ Landowner Decline
Sampling

□ Unable to Contact
(Further contact attempts to be

made by EQT's third party
pre-drill sampling lab)

Comments: Certified letter sent May 27, 2021. Water well by Ms. Barr's son's mobile home located
in 2018.

^11 ana Gas

-^Ui. 08 202]

08/13/2021



h-TH: 4695' LAT: 39-35-00-
BH: 7049' l^T: 39-35-00BIG4^64 5H

BIQ464

EQT Production Company
1766*

975^y

o
8/6464 5H

ottom Hole

88''02'33

1614.41

S 74'35'24' W

Q .2017.44'
BIGf4sk

%39AB G464 5

Leiase No:

101069
(2) JrLandmg Ptilnt
-> 5/ar ReSsr-y^Leaso No

712711 *
o®' 915

5/8 Reba
Lease No

707114 S93A

PropoMd Gm W*a

•  Locsltd Comar, n nottd

Surtac* Tract Unas

— — — Rafaranca Lina

Laasa Boundary

— — Crack or Drain

WV County Route

{H WV State Route I (-^) Denotes Location of Well on United States Topographic Maps|

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this plat is
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief
and shows ail the information required by law and
the regulations issued and prescribed by the
Department of Environmental Protection.

P.S. 2092

z *
NO. 2092

STATE OF
* z

',,/OHAL - .o
''»riiim»»* SEAL

FILE NO: 125-16

DRAWING NO: BIG464 5H

SCALE: r = 2000-

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:
1:2500

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:
NGS CORS Station

STATE ̂feiWESTKVjlRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OI|i8vtVIR6NME^AL PROTECTION

OIL AN^^GASJWyiSION

DATE: May 16 20 21

OPERATOR'S WELL NO,: B1G464 5H

47

STATE

API WELL NO

-  103 - oZWk A
COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL K) GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION : □ STORAGE □ DEEP Kl SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION: 1246.8'
DISTRICT: Grant

WATERSHED Wiley Fork

SURFACE OWNER: EQT Production Company
COUNTY: Wetzel

QUADRANGLE: Big Run

_ LEASE NO: 1010666
ACREAGE: 25.25

ACREAGE; 32
ROYALTY OWNER: Ridqetop Royalties, l.(,C, al .u.uoco MVKtAUt: dz
PROPOSED WORK: Kl DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER IS FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
□ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)—  wair«*ewi- rri v* U.UU \wrCV-»ir I f□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION: Marcellus ESTIMATED PFPTI-I- 7,399'

WELL OPERATOR: EOT Production Company
ADDRESS: 400 Woodcliff Drive

DESIGNATED AGENT: Joseph C. Mallow
ADDRESS: 115 Professional P

Canonsburg. PA 15317
lace PO Box 280

Bridgeport, WV 26330

08/13/2021



T7»rtt,0. T«iMipNo, P»'r«l No, County Dhftcl Surfac* Tract Ownar Acrca

1 14 34 W4tr* 0/6OT EOT Production Conipany 2S.»

? 20 1 Wetz* Grunt Coanat foioti ne«oi«t*4 S20 00

3 rs 27 Cmni Ljnn Aarr Iria 10,00

« 14 27 WiUol Gran! EOT PiotfucSen Company 72 08

6 14 20 Gram EOT Producle<i Cccnfiony 1»S0

9 IS »9 GrarM OenaM J OtuUji 25 00

? 14 4% Wetztf OaN Coaeial Foratl Raaoufcaa 1108

9 14 44 Gram MabdM P Ban 11 00

Q 14 49 Gr*m Wabair Ban M01

10 14 42 Granl Donald J, OluKky 11100

11 14 » vy«t2* Grsnl AhM H a HffettP C4rmrwt 104 00

14 14 40 WMW O'aM Donald J Olut^y, Jr 131 CO

IS 14 Jl wmi GfiM Donald J DXuihy, Jt 19 00

%9 14 2? OroM Mary Jina Byvfl 13 90

\7 14 8 wmm Gram Cotital Forail Raaoure*4 Ccnviany U2 00

27 WMraf OnM No Tav Map A Pareal 'nfenrMon

BIG464 5H

BIG464

EQT Production Company

Wall RafiranoM

>5/8" Rebar

^810464 5H

r-w

00 c\i

Rebar

Notes:

BIG464 5H coofdlnates are

NAD 27 N: 390,488.46 E: 1.713.397.98
NAD 27 Ul: 39.567612 Long:-60.516655
NAD 83 UTM N; 4.379.889.06 E; 541.533.55
BiG464 5H LanOino Poinl coofdinates are

NAD 27 N: 390,413.34 E: 1.711.784,51
NAD 27 Lat: 39.567410 Long:-80.522376
NAD 83 UTM N; 4,379.864.06 E: 541.042.26

BtG464 SH Bottom Hole coordlneles are

NAD 27 N: 391,623.83 E: 1.711.067.14

NAD 27 Lat: 39,570710 Long; -80.525005
NAD 63 UTM N: 4,360,229.15 E: 540.814,51

West Vifgtnis Coordinate system of 1927 (North Zone]
based upon Differentlsl GPS Meesmments.

Piet orientation, comer and wet) ties are based upon
the gnd north mendian.

Well location references are based upon ihe grid north
mehdisn.

UTM coordlcvites are NAD83, Zone 17. Meters.

BIG 464 I

Lease ®
101066S

Lease

707114

BIG464 H13

47-103-0321

B1G464 H2e

47-103-03213

BIG464 H27@ BIG464 HI
47-103-03214 fQ. 47-103-03212

BIG464 H28^
47-103-03215

IjeaseNo. Owner

707114 IVdgetop Royalties. UX, et a).
712711 Barbara Lynne Melheny. et ai.

Acree

78

108

797

♦
310494

*"394

2383*
24S4

*
Scale f = 2000'

/, the undersigned, hereby certify that this plat is
correct to the best of my knowiedge and belief
and shows aii the information required by iaw and
the regulations issued and prescribed by the
Department of Environmental Protecjion.^

P.S. 2092

S  ; NO. 2092 Z

SEAL

FILE NO: 125-16

DRAWING NO: BIG464 5H

SCALE: 1* = 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

1:2500

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

NGS CORS Station

STATE ̂ "msft^JRGINIA
DEPARTMENT Off^VIRQNMEAfi^AL PROTECTION

OIL AW^GAS piyiSIGN

DATE: May 16 20 21

OPERATOR'S WELL NO.: BIG464 5H

API WELL NO

47 103 .

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL Kl GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION : □ STORAGE □ DEEP (S SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION: 1246.8'

DISTRICT: Grant
WATERSHED Wiley Fork QUADRANGLE: Big Run

COUNTY: Wetzel
SURFACE OWNER: EQT Production Company

LEASE NO: 1010666

ACREAGE: 25.25

ACREAGE; 32ROYALTY OWNER: Ridgetoo Royalties. LLC, et al.
PROPOSED WORK: El DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER El FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
□ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION: Marcellus ESTIMATED DEPTH: 7,399'

WELL OPERATOR: EQT Production Company
ADDRESS: 400 Woodcliff Drive

DESIGNATED AGENT: Joseph C. Mallow

ADDRESS: 115 Professional Place PO Box 280
Canonsburg, PA 15317 Bridgeport. WV 26330
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\VW-6A1 Operalor's Well No. BIG464 5H
(5/B)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)

IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required lo make the verification on page I of this Notice and Application. 1
depose and say thai 1 am the person \vlio signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(]) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan:

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book-Tage

See Attachment

Acknowledgement of Possible Pemiitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, slate, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

• WV Division of Water and Waste Management

• WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Higlivvays

•  U.S. Arniy Coips of Engineer

•  U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

•  Count)' Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant fuither acloiowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way oveiridcs, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator; EOT Production Company
^tCtiVcDBy- John Zavatchan /y

Its: Project Specialist - Permitting JUÎ08 2Q2]

Page ,
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WW-6A1 attachment Operator's Well No. Big4645H

Lease No. Grantor, Lessor, etc. Acres Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

RIdaetoo Royalties. LLC, et ai.

1010666 Ridgetop Royalties, LLC 32 ac EOT Production Company

'at least 1/8th per
WV Code 22-6-6"

OG 166A/638

Ridaetop Royalties. LLC, et al.

707114 W.S.Furbee and Mary Furbee, his wife

Carnegie Natural Gas Company

Carnegie Production Company

78 ac Carnegie Natural Gas Company

Carnegie Production Company

EOT Production Company

"at least 1/8tti per
WV Code 22-6-8"

OG2A/182

OG78A/513

WVSOS

Bartiara Lvnne Methenv. et al.

712711 Lee Glover and Bertha Glover, his wife

Carnegie Natural Gas Company

Carnegie Produch'on Company

108 ac Carnegie Natural Gas Company

Carnegie Production Company

EOT Production Company

'at least 1/8th per
WV Code 22-6-8'

OG20A/493

OG78A/513

WVSOS

08/13/2021



H7loSo%i3.J
EOT PRODUCTION COMPANY

400 Woodcllff Drive [ Canonsburg, PA 15317

June 2021

Mr. Taylor Brewer

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

6oi 57th Street S£
Charleston, WV 25304

Re: BIG4645H

Grant District, Wetzel County, WV

Dear Mr. Brewer,

EOT Production Company is applying for a new well work permit for the well referenced above. Upon
information and belief, the Operator's lease and/ or other real property rights permit it to conduct drilling
operations for the subject well in the location shown on the plat, including under any public roads that the
well lateral crosses.

Sincerely,

John Zavatchan

Project Specialist - Permitting

fnv

08/13/2021



\VW-6AC

(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification: \^\lo~L\ AIM No. 47- 103
Operator's Well No._5J^

Well Pad Name: big464

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows;

West Virginia

Wetzel

State:

County:
District:
Quadrangle: Big Run
Watershed: wiiey Fork

Grant

Easting: 541533.546UTM NAD 83 4379369.076

Public Road Access: CR1

Generally used farm name: eqt Production Company

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b). every pennil application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (I), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c). section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entiy to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b). section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

*Pl.t-ASH CIIHCK ALL TtiAT APl'l.Y

□ 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or B NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED

□ 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or ® NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED

B 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or □ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

□ WRITCENWAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

B 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

B 5. PUBLIC NOTICE

B 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION

OOG OFFICE USE
ONLY

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

Required Attachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certification.s of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and,^or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class II Legal
.Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication, The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parlies have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6.A-1 1(b), the Certification ofNotice to the person may be made by affidavit of^riSfig&bSfice,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing. Dttice of Oil and Gas

JUL 08 2021
W Departmsni of

bnvironmenfal Pi'Dtec'ion
08/13/2021



WW-6AC

(1/12)

HVe>3o7fn

Certification of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE, 1 John Zavatchan ^ reaj aacl understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. I certify that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, I have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. 1 certify under penalt>' of law that 1 have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe thai the information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Well Operator: EOT Production Coipqan

By:

Its:

Telephone:

John Zavatchan

Project Specia Permi

724-746-9073

tlin

Address: 400 Woodcllff Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317

Facsimile:

Email:

412-395-2974

jzavatchan@eqt.com

NOTARY SFAI.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania • Notary Seal
Rebecca Shrum, Notary Public

Beaver County
My commission expires March 9,2024

Commission number 1267706

Member. Pennsylvania Association of Notartes

Subscribeti and sworn before me this of .

Notary Public

My Commission Expires_

Dscrib^ and sworn before me ll

' Commission Expires

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dopprivacvofficerW vvv.uov.

Office of Oil ano Gas

JUL 0 8 2021

WV Dfip^lil.-ri.vv .-!f
Environnierilal Proleclion

08/13/2021



W\V-6A API NO. 47-. lo$ - ozHil
(9-13) OPHRATOR WELL NO.

Well Pad Name; big464

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: UtylToZ-l Date Permit Application rilcri:'^^(^ j Q30 (
Notice of:

0 PERMIT FOR ANY □ CER I IFICA'I'L OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF" AN IMPOl INDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I0(b)

n PERSONAL □ REGISTERED 0 METHOD OF DELI VERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATUILE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code tj 22-6A-1 ()(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a pcnnit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the constniction of an impoundincnl or pit as required by this article shall delivci-, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that require.s a receipt or signature conilrmalion. copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located: (2) The owners of mcord of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
dc.scribed in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c). section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located |sicj is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to he used for the placement, consiruclion. enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand live hundred feel olThe center olThe well pad whicli is used to
provide water for consumption by luiinans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage Held within which the
proposed well work activity is to lake place, (c)(1) Ifmore than three tenants in common or other eo-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) oiThis .section hold interests in tlie lands, itic applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in tlie
records of the slicri IT required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one. cliaptcr clevcn-a of lit is code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision oflhis article to the conlraiy. notice to a lien lioldcr is not notice to a landowner, unless llie lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. ^ 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safely Plan ("WSSP") to the surface owner and any
water pun'oyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in .section 15 oflhis rule.

□ Application Notice 0 WSSP Notice 0 E&S Plan Notice 0 Weil Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

0 SURFACE OWNER(s) 0 COAL OWNER OR LESSl-T
Name: see Attached List Name: See AltachedLlst

Address: .Address;

Name: □ COAL OPERA TOR
Address: Name:

Address:
0 SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Name: See Attached List □ SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL
Address: AND/OR WATER PURVBYOR(s)

Name:

Name: Address:
Address:

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
□ SURFACE OWNER{s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name: RECEIVED
Name: Address: Office of Oil and Gas
Address:

*P[ea.se aliaeh additional forms if necessary -  JUL 0 8 2021

Wv' n.'i'pa.'^ine'T of
Environmeniai Piotuction

08/13/2021



WW-6A API NO. 47- 103. - ffVi
(8-13) OPERATOR WBLI. NO.

Well Pad Name: big464

Notice is hereby given:
I'ursuanl lo Wcsl Virginia Code $ 22-6A-I0(b). noliee is hereby given lhal Ihc undersigned well operator has applied for a permit ("or
well work or I'or a cerlillcaie orapproval lor the construelion ofan impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application: (2) the erosion and sediiuent control
plan required by section seven ofthis article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursimm to \V. Va. Code vj 22-6A-10(11. this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits lor llling written comments: (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and addre.ss ofthc secretary for the purpose ol'tlling the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a slalemenl that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, noliee of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code K. § 35-8-5.7.a. the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan lo the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 ofthis rule.

Pursuant lo W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-I5.2.C. this noliee shall: (1) contain a statement of tlie surface owner's and water purveyor's right
to request sam)4ing and analysis: (2) advise the surface owner and water puivcyor of the rcbuttablc presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water .source or supply; advi.se the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-driliing water w'cll lest constitutes a method lo rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
oi'his or her Independent right lo sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratoiy to analyze any sample: and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualillcd to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional infonnation related lo horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Ib-olection headquarters, located at 601 57"' Street, SE. Charleston. WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.w v.uo\/oij^^ ^ ®
anJ-uas/paaes\iefault.asn\. «?/?>/

Well Location Restrictions _ _ fe'o.
Pursuant lo Va. Code tj 22-6A-12. Wells may not be drilled wiihin two hundred fitly feel measured horizontally irom any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or dome.siic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located wiihin six
hundred twcniy-dve feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feel or larger used to house
or shelter dairy caille or poultry husbandi"). This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice ol" intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b). section si.xieen of this article was provided.
whichcN'ci' occurs first, and lo any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limilaiion may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the depailmenl and recorded in the real properly records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be grunted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan wliich identifies the suflicient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and tiperations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires lo ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and properly. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnincaiion. as well as lechnical requirements, (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feel measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or rescnoir. or a wetland, or wiihin three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located wiihin one thousand feel of a surl'ace or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as idcntilled by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reser\ oir. the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reser>'oir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a Hewing stream, the distance shall be measured from a scmicireular radius extending upstream of the
surl'ace water intake. (3) For a groundwaler source, the distance .shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may.
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufllcicnl measures, facilities or praclice.s to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations lo protect the waters of the slate, A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the sccrelar>' consider.s neccssaiy. (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions ofthis section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of luiginecrs wiihin any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section, (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a muiiiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior lo the effective dale ol" this article, (e) The secretary shall, by December 31. 2012. report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any. by the secrelar>' that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures arc inadequate or otherwise require alteration lo address the items
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WW-6A API NO. 47-

(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. 5H
Well Pad Name: big464

examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-IO(d), notillcation shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identilicd in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), sub.section (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-IO(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-I8 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defen,se.s established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply, (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability establi.shed in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity , (d) Any operator electing to prescr\ e its defen.ses under subdivision (I). subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary, (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner, (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (I) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply . The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply, (g) A person as described in sub.section (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this .section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner's water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner's water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-1 1(a). all persons de.scribed in subsection (b). section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-IO(b) may file VNxitten comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at: r^c^r^

Off
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas Oil
Department of Environmental Protection n i.
601 57"' St. SE 0 8 2021
Charleston. WV 25304

(304) 926-0450 EnWronSSffl s'n'
^  on

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comment.s, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COiVIIVIENT.
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(8-13) OPliRATOR WELL NO.

Well Pad Name; big464

Time Limits and Methods for Filing Coniineiits.

The law requires these inalerials to be served on or before the dale tlie operator llles its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
alter the filing date to file youi' comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs oniee by the lime
stated above. You may call the Chief s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
10 arrange special e.xpedited handling. If you have been conlaelcd by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntary statement of
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any lime.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-1 i(e)(2). Any objections of the alfecled coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed thi'ough the processes and procedures (hat exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section Irt'C ol'lhis article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1). (2). (4). (5) and (6). subsection (b). section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or Ibrty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed \vcll site including district and county from the aj^piication. You may add other
dticumenls. such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site hLLp://vvw\v.dop.vvv.gov/oil-and-gas/I-Iorizontal-

fermits/Pages/defaiilt.a.spx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be e.xpecied to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed ̂ vithin the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit, I'ursuant to West Virginia Code g 22-6A-8{d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director

determines that:

(1) The propo.scd well work will conslilule a hazard to (he safe(y of persons;
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective:
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources: or
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under \Ve.sl Virginia Code ̂  22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the Issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well. Including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the lime
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2). subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hcreundcr. which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code 22-6A-l()(g). any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to siib.seclion
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of lite permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person retiuests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a li.st
of persons qualified to lest water.

ReceivedOffice of Oil and Gas

JUL 0 8 ?02)

Environn.LrKai Protection

08/13/2021



WW-6A

(8-13)

Notice is hereby given by;
Weil Operator: Production Company

'iL-lcphonc; 72.1-746-9073
ivmail" }7avalchan@oql.com

API NO. 47- loz - cmi
OPHRATOK WELL NO.
Well I^ad Name: big464

Address: Woodcliff Drive
Canonsburg. PA 15317

Facsimile: '"2-395-2974

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The OCl'icc ofOil and Gas processes yiuir personal iiirormallon. such as name, address and Lclcphonc number, as part ofour rcgulaloiy
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parlies in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact

DBF's Chief Pri\'acy OiTicer at denDri\ac\ olTicer</'w v.ao\.

Comnwnwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal
Rebecca Shrum. Notary Public

Beaver County
Mycommisslon expires March 9,2024

Commission number i?R77nR
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries"'

Subscribed and syyt^n before me this of . 2c>z./ ,

Notary Public

My Commission Rxpiies_

JUL 0 8

V^Deoa'-rr.a
Envtronfrteniiii ?.

08/13/2021



Topo Quad; Big Run 7.5'

County: Wetzel

District: Grant

Scale:

Date:

1" = 1000'

June 2. 2021

Project No: 125-34-G-16

Water
BIG 464

3 Potential Water Sources within 2500'
7

LEGEND

Red Symbol • Declined Sampling

Blue Symbol - Requested Sampling

I Unable to Contact

▲

Well

Spring

Pond

Building

SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY:

ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC.
1-800-482-8606

237 Birch River Road

Birch River, WV 26610

PH: (304) 649-8606
FAX: (304) 649-8608

Sites

Site 4

PREPARED FOR:

CO RD !

0 8 20^
NAD

N: 390,461.51

E: 1,713,355.50

WGS 84

LAT: 39.567675

LONG: -80.516616

ELEV: 1264.00

EQT Production Company
400 Woodcllff Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317

08/13/2021



Well Pad / AST Pad / Access Road / Stockpile

•  EQT Production Company

400 Woodcliff Drive, CANONSBURG, PA 15

•  Coastal Forest Resources Co. ^
PO BOX 709, BUCKHANNOIM, WV 26201

Access Road

•  Robert and Maxine Tonkery

33 TONKERY DR., FAIRIVIONT, WV 26554

•  Paul Able Trustee ETAL

400 DELTA RD. APT 1, AMHERST, NY 1423^^

• William Jack & Beverly Barr (Marlene Barr

2124 BARR RD., SMITHFIELD, WV 26437

•  Donald W. & Diana L. White

5017 HUSKY HWY., MANNINGTON, WV 2ff^2

•  Coastal Forest Resources Co. ^
PO BOX 709, BUCKHANNON, WV 26201

Rich Rager

4620 SIMPSON RD., GRAFTON, WV 263

•  Timothy E. Titus ^
7335 WILLEY FORK RD., BURTON, WV 26562

•  Timothy E. Titus ETAL

7335 WILLEY FORK RD., BURTON, WV 26562

•  Billy J. & Frances J. Higgins Irrevocable Interviv,gr5 Trust
531 FRANKLIN TERRANCE, WASHINGTON, PA 15301

Coal Owners

Consol RCPC LLC

1000 Consol Energy Drive, Canonsburg, PA 1537

SKB Mineral Interests, LLC

3606 Pruetts Chapel Road, Paragould, AK 72450"''^

Timoyin

BIG464 Attachment

•  Newton S Beaty Families Trust

107 High Street, PO Box 108, Mannington, WV 2658^
Coal Lessee

ACNR Resources

46226 National Road, St. Clairsville, OH 43950 /

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JUL 0 8 202J

WV Depaririienr rl
Environmental Protection

08/13/2021



WW-6A4 Operator Well No. B1G464 5h
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

pLirsuanl to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b}, ihe Notice of Intent to Drill is only required irilie notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice oflntcnt to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (1(1) days prior to filing a jDerinit application.
Date of Notice: 05/25.'202i

rovicieci at least i Li\ (i(») days prior to tiling a jDerinit ap
Date Permit Application Filed: i i

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Cotle § 22-6A-l6(l))

□ HAND S CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b). at least ten days prior to fi ling a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided. That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the dale the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however. That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail addrcs.s of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):
Name: SeeAtladied Name: See Attached
Address: Address:

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given tiiat the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: west Vifglnla Easting! 541533.546 ^
Countv: Welzel ^ Northinc: 4379889.076
District: Grant _ Public Road Access: cri
Quadrangle: Big Run y Generally used farm name: EOT Production Company
Watershed: wiiey Fork

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b). this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mall address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from (he Secrclaiy', at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 5?"' Street. SE. Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiling wwvv.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-uas/oa'ies/del'aLilt.asp.x.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: eqt Production company Authorized Representative: John zavatchan
Address: 400 Woodcliff Drive Address: 400 Woodcllff Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317 Canonsburg, PA 15317

Telephone: 724-745-9073 Telephone: 724-745-9073
Email: jzavalchan@eqt.com Email: jzava1chan@eqt.com
Facsimile: 412-395-2974 Facsimile: 412-395-2974

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statuloiy or reguiatoiy requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our c^^wUI
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any que.stions about our use or your personal informalion.^^©Ke)iC^f^^ ^
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDDrivacvofTicer@wv.gov.

08 P02]

Environmsnta/'p-'oi^r- „
08/13/2021



BIG464 WW-6A4 Attachment

Well Pad / AST Pad / Access Road / Stockpile

®  EQT Production Company

400 Woodcliff Drive, CANONSBURG, PA 15317

o  Coastal Forest Resources Co.

PO BOX 709, BUCKHANNON, WV 26201

Access Road

•  Robert and Maxine Tonkery

33 TONKERY DR., FAIRMONT, WV 26554

•  Paul Able Trustee ETAL

400 DELTA RD. APT 1, AMHERST, NY 14226

• William Jack & Beverly Barr {Marlene Barr LE)

2124 BARR RD., SMITHFIELD, WV 26437

•  Donald W. & Diana L. White

5017 HUSKY HWY., MANNINGTON, WV 26582

•  Coastal Forest Resources Co.

PO BOX 709, BUCKHANNON, WV 26201

•  Rich Rager

4620 SIMPSON RD., GRAFTON, WV 26354

•  Timothy E. Titus

7335 WILLEY FORK RD., BURTON, WV 26562

•  Timothy E. Titus ETAL

7335 WILLEY FORK RD., BURTON, WV 26562

•  Billy J. & Frances J. Higgins Irrevocable Intervivos Trust

531 FRANKLIN TERRANCE, WASHINGTON, PA 15301

JUL 08 2021
P  ... ,

08/13/2021



WW-6A5 Operator Well No. big464 5h

(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of j)crmit application.
Date of Notice; IJI lTl7t^Tt Date Permit Application Filed:

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6.A-16(c)

E CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code g 22-6A-[6(c), no later llian the date for fi ling the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand deliver}', give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: ( I) A copy of this code section: (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten ofthis article to a surface owner wliose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well: and (3) .A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operEitions to the e.xtenl the daiiiages are coinpensable under article six-b ofthis chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the lime of notice):
Name: eqt produciion company Naiiic:

Address: 400WooijciiffDrive Address:
Canonsburg, PA 15317

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code g 22-6A-16(c). notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State; Wasl Virginia UTM NAD 83 541533.546
County: wetzei ' Northing: 4379689.076
District: Gfam Public Road Access: cri
Quadrangle: Big Run Generally used farm name: eqt Production company
Watershed: wiiey Fork

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c). this notice shall include: (1)A copy ofthis code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code 22-6,-\-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57''' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting vv\vw.dcD.vvv,uov.^oil-and-
uas/paues/default.asDX.

Well Operator: eqt Production company AddreSS! 400 WoodcllH Drive
Telephone: 724-746-9073 canonsburg. pa 15317
Email: jzavatchan@cqi,com Facsimile: 412-395-2974

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulator}' requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information, If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvol'ficerfgiwv.aov. RECEIVE

Office of a; and Gas

JUL 0 8 2021

Environmental Proic-cUon

08/13/2021
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Division of Highways

Byrd E. White, Hi Chfr?'*' P'ive*". Room I Hi
Secretary of Transportation/ West Virginia 25305-0430 • (304) 55S-3S05
Commissioner of Highways

June 2,2021

James A. Martin, Chief
Office of Oil and Gas

Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the BIG 464 Pad, Wetze] County
BiG 464 5H Well Site

Dear Mr. Martin,

Jimmy Wrisfon, P. E.
Deputy Secretary/

Deputy Commissionoi-

prlCfo^The mquILl^rd BoVDmoTGrFEME^If^

Very Truly Yours,

//', / .7/1

Gaiy K. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Office O&G Coordinator

Cc; Becky Shrum
EQT Production Conipanv

08 2%l\
^ Wvn-N •, .

E.E.O./AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER
08/13/2021



Anticipated Frac Additives
Chemical Names and CAS Numbers

Material

Sand (Proppant)

Water

Hydrochloric Acid (HCI)

Friction Reducer

Biocide

Scale Control

Acid Chelating Agent

Corrosion Inhibitor

Ineredient

Silica Substrate

Water

Hydrogen Chloride

Copolymer of 2-propenamide

Petroleum Distillate

Oleic Acid Diethanolamide

Alcohols, C12-16, ethoxylated

Ammonium chloride ((NH4)CI)

Glutaraldehyde

AlkyI dimethyl benzyl ammonium chloride

Didecyl dimethyl ammonium chloride

Non-hazardous substances

Bis(HexaMethylene Triamine Penta(Methylene Phosphonic Acid)(BHMT)

Non-hazardous substances

Citric Acid

Methanol

pyridinium, l-(phenylmethyl)-, ethyl methyl derivs., chlorides

Nonoxynol-9

2-ethyl-l-hexanol

4-nonylphenyl, ethoxylated

CAS Number

14808-60-7

7732-18-5

7647-01-0

Proprietary

64742-47-8

93-83-4

68551-12-2

12125-02-9

111-30-8

68391-01-5

7173-51-5

Proprietary

34690-00-1

Proprietary

77-92-9

67-56-1

68909-18-2

127087-87-0

104-76-7

26027-38-3

^UL 0 8 2021

yV\/Der..-, „
Environmental

08/13/2021
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